
SOUTH DAKOTA CONTRACTORS' EXCISE TAX REPORT

Figures Compiled by
The South Dakota

Department of Revenue
Pierre, SD

RETURNS FILED:  CALENDAR YEAR 2025

STATE-WIDE RECAP
for Standard Industrial Classification (SIC) Industries (4 digits)

2. Gross Receipts: Includes all amounts reported on Line 1 Gross Receipts plus all amounts reported on Line 2 Owner Furnished Materials.

5. Excise Tax Due: Excise Taxable multiplied by 2%.

1. This report includes all amounts reported on the excise tax returns.

ITEMS OF NOTE:

3. Deductions: Includes Subcontractor Receipts plus Reservation amounts.

4. Excise Taxable: Total Gross Receipts minus Deductions.

6. Sales/Use Taxable: Include Use or Sales taxable amounts reported on the excise return.

***************************************************************************************************************************************************

7. Whenever there are less than 3 licenses in any one classification, the information is combined into an N/A Other category.
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Description
Gross  

Receipts
Deductions Excise Taxable

South Dakota Contractors' Excise Tax Reporting System

Returns Filed:  Calendar Year 2025

Sales / Use
Taxable  

Excise Tax Due

C ConstructionDIVISION:

15 General Building ContractorsMAJOR GROUP:

1521 Single-Family Housing Construction 1,931,742,231.43 299,348,405.84 1,632,393,825.59 28,192,210.9732,647,876.51

1522 Residential Construction, NEC 816,800,473.05 118,200,273.78 698,569,484.03 15,643,727.0813,971,389.68

1531 Operative Builders 560,009,159.77 86,117,742.29 473,891,417.48 18,332,014.709,477,828.35

1541 Industrial Buildings & Warehouses 1,423,421,194.17 330,697,362.66 1,089,104,776.22 13,878,856.8421,782,095.52

1542 Nonresidential Construction, NEC 987,753,850.45 215,815,174.47 771,493,886.48 32,103,656.9315,429,877.73

5,719,726,908.87 1,050,178,959.04 4,665,453,389.80Total for  MAJOR GROUP 15 108,150,466.5293,309,067.80

16 Heavy Construction, except BuildingMAJOR GROUP:

1611 Highway & Street Construction 1,036,118,106.89 244,283,697.89 791,834,409.00 37,808,960.4415,836,688.18

1622 Bridge, Tunnel, & Elevated Highway 196,301,517.75 14,280,842.68 182,020,675.07 1,813,783.813,640,413.50

1623 Water, Sewer, & Utility Lines 818,795,649.24 113,260,257.73 705,535,391.51 25,459,360.8314,110,707.83

1629 Heavy Construction, NEC 574,481,742.47 163,790,282.26 410,691,460.21 25,735,169.468,213,829.20

2,625,697,016.35 535,615,080.56 2,090,081,935.79Total for  MAJOR GROUP 16 90,817,274.5441,801,638.72

17 Special Trade ContractorsMAJOR GROUP:

1711 Plumbing, Heating, Air-Conditioning 1,364,536,007.05 815,429,950.01 548,940,876.62 152,388,292.6710,978,817.53

1721 Painting & Paper Hanging 132,181,181.96 55,966,571.95 76,214,610.01 4,547,385.091,524,292.20

1731 Electrical Work 1,030,263,006.67 475,513,664.08 554,508,516.09 117,283,989.2211,090,170.32

1741 Masonry & Other Stone Work 142,070,147.32 89,618,890.20 52,451,257.12 4,580,978.001,049,025.14

1742 Plastering, Drywall, & Insulation 247,595,144.02 185,017,102.87 62,578,041.15 5,864,509.981,251,560.82

1743 Terrazzo, Tile, Marble, Mosaic Work 92,256,300.29 66,549,846.85 25,706,453.44 3,458,124.25514,129.07

1751 Carpentry Work 478,332,830.16 147,203,440.18 331,129,389.98 36,698,693.366,622,587.80

1761 Roofing, Siding, & Sheet Metal Work 555,361,702.60 164,725,384.64 390,636,317.96 10,947,452.497,812,726.36

1771 Concrete Work 919,928,467.10 460,964,494.76 458,963,972.34 39,209,897.099,179,279.45

1781 Water Well Drilling 42,592,415.14 3,626,066.24 38,966,348.90 4,973,566.25779,326.98

1791 Structural Steel Erection 258,712,817.89 161,639,327.52 97,073,490.37 29,098,799.141,941,469.81

1793 Glass & Glazing Work 59,015,016.63 38,606,635.86 20,408,380.77 18,835,817.91408,167.62

1794 Excavation Work 640,542,369.25 227,224,347.13 413,318,022.12 25,471,339.508,266,360.44

1795 Wrecking & Demolition Work 4,284,774.16 1,083,234.22 3,201,539.94 143,966.6764,030.80

1796 Installing Building Equipment, NEC 267,845,967.09 81,333,920.46 186,476,881.42 61,640,809.593,729,537.63

1799 Special Trade Contractors, NEC 1,052,630,841.85 302,060,502.58 748,470,323.89 123,874,268.0714,969,406.48

7,288,148,989.18 3,276,563,379.55 4,009,044,422.12Total for  MAJOR GROUP 17 639,017,889.2880,180,888.44

Total for DIVISION C 15,633,572,914.40 4,862,357,419.15 10,764,579,747.71 837,985,630.34215,291,594.95

STATE-WIDE TOTALS: 15,633,572,914.40 4,862,357,419.15 10,764,579,747.71 837,985,630.34

**************************************************************************** STATE-WIDE RECAP ******************************************************************************

215,291,594.95
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